
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(水) 曇り時々雨 23.1 1.1 792.9 34,888 34,888 54,888 63.6

10/2(木) 晴れ一時雨 24.7 8.2 1,808.5 79,574 114,462 109,776 104.3

10/3(金) 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 10.9 2,399.3 105,569 220,031 164,665 133.6

10/4(土) 晴れ 26.7 6.0 1,695.3 74,593 294,624 219,553 134.2

10/5(日) 晴れのち一時雨 26.6 1.1 841.7 37,035 331,659 274,441 120.8

10/6(月) 曇り一時雨 23.1 4.2 1,263.0 55,572 387,231 329,329 117.6

10/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 9.6 2,389.5 105,138 492,369 384,217 128.1

10/8(水) 晴れ一時雨 23.0 2.0 1,173.7 51,643 544,012 439,105 123.9

10/9(木) 曇り 22.3 10.1 2,264.1 99,620 643,632 493,994 130.3

10/10(金) 548,882

10/11(土) 603,770

10/12(日) 658,658

10/13(月) 713,546

10/14(火) 768,434

10/15(水) 823,323

10/16(木) 878,211

10/17(金) 933,099

10/18(土) 987,987

10/19(日) 1,042,875

10/20(月) 1,097,763

10/21(火) 1,152,652

10/22(水) 1,207,540

10/23(木) 1,262,428

10/24(金) 1,317,316

10/25(土) 1,372,204

10/26(日) 1,427,093

10/27(月) 1,481,981

10/28(火) 1,536,869

10/29(水) 1,591,757

10/30(木) 1,646,645

10/31(金) 1,701,533
℃ h 14,628.0

24.3 5.91 1,625.3

3.56 1,306.9

実績平均(/日) ¥71,515

  月目標値 ¥54,888

月合計 ¥643,632

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2025年10月
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